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2018 California QSO Party
California Stations

Alameda
N6WM!

W6RGG

K6JAT

K8TR

NX6D

K6EZ (KX7M op)
KI60Y

K6XV

K60OWS

KB6YYH
WB6ETY
KF6ZYD
WB6NER
KE6IUE

NS6T

KK6YDI

AJ6CY
K6AQL/M (KODI op)

Alpine
N6NUL
N6GEO

Amador

N6US?

K6BEW

K6AO (NC6R, WE6Z, KIGMTV)

Butte

W7XZ

W6AF (K7XE op)
K6AQL/M (KODI op)

Calaveras

WC6H

AA6MU3

NJ6G

W6CHP

K6AAN

KM6PDF

NK6M* (+ K6JRO)

Colusa

cw

365
311
0

0

0

184
111
87

44

A OOOOOCO

cw

28

cw
901
10
526

cw
149

16
cw

980
690

o O oo

cw

PH

112
0
419
389
281
40
13
22
56
46
0
33
26
15
18
8

6

0

PH
32
32

PH

283
906

PH
1,019
42
789
638
26
16
202

PH

Total
477
311
419
389
281
224
124
109

56
46
44
33
26
15
18

8

6
34

Total
128
60

Total
901
293

1,432

Total
149
102

16

Total

1,999
732
793
638
26

16

202

Total

Mult
55
51
51
52
52
4?2
37
40
27
27
17
18
10
11

8
8
3
23

Mult
46
30

Mult
57
46
58

Mult
38
28

Mult
58
56
58
52
13
15
41

Mult

Score
72,545
47,583
42,738
40,456
29,224
26,544
13,283
12,200

3,024
2,484
2,244
1,188
520
330
288
128
36
2,346

Score
16,192
4,440

Score
154,071
27,416
196,620

Score
16,986
5,712
336

Score
288,724
120,624

92,220
66,352
676
480
16,564

Score

Type
SOA
SO
SO
SO
SOA
SO
SOL
SOA
SOL
SO
SOL
SOL
SO
SOL
SOL
SO
SOL
M/SLM

Type
SOE
SOLE

Type
SOA
SO
M/S

Type

SOL

SOL
M/SLM

Type
SO
SOLE
SOA
SO
SOL
SOLM
M/MLE

Type
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2018 California QSO Party
California Stations

Colusa

N6NHI (+ KJ60AV)
K6AQL/M (KODI op)
W6IA®> (+ W7EEE,AC6AC)

Contra Costa
N6PN

W6C (WQ6X op)
WZ6Z1Z

W6PZAS

N60ORB

KW6SA

K6AQL/M (KODI op)
N60O

N60 ops = DG1CMZ, K3EST, K6AW, N6RO, NA6O, WA60, @N6RO

Del Norte
W7YAQ/6

El Dorado
K6LRN
W6RC
N6GHZ
K6MLE
AF6ND
KB2ZVD

Fresno
AK7G/6
K6AQL/M (KODI op)

Glenn
WL7YQ/6
K6AQL/M (KODI op)

Humboldt
W6JTI
K6FWT

Imperial

cw
0
112
156

cw

548
147

0

13

0

0

38

PH
187
0
220

PH

0

31
151
36
40

4

0

Total
187
112
376

Total
548
178
151

49
40

4
38

1,643 2,267 3,910

cw
374

cw
800
28
0

0
0
1
cw
314
29
cw
0
12
cw
535

cw

K6QK (N7CW, K6ZH, N6EEG, N6ERD, N7TY) 1,048

NC6Q (+ K6MUG,K6CAW,KB6WKT)

Inyo

394

cw

PH
75

PH
258
254
132

42
30
0

20
0

PH
794
485

PH

Total
449

Total
1,058
282
132
42
30
1

Total
334
29

Total
153
12

Total
618
8

Total
1,842
879

Total

Mult
41
39
55

Mult

55
40
35
20
25

2
23
58

Mult
53

Mult
57
49
39
24
23
1

Mult
52
21

Mult
35

Mult
53

Mult
57
58

Mult

Score
15,334
13,104
49,940

Score
90,420
20,120
10,570

2,220
2,000
16
2,622
548,854

Score
67,416

Score
166,212
29,008
10,296
2,016
1,380
3

Score
51,064
1,827

Score
10,710
216

Score
93,863
112

Score
269,724
124,816

Score

Type
M/S LYL
M/SLM
M/MLE

Type
SOL
SOAL
SOL
SO Q
SOL
SOL
M/SLM
M/M

Type
SOE

Type
SO
SOA
SOL
SOL
SOL
SOL

Type
SO
M/SLM

Type
SOLE
M/SLM

Type
SO0Q
SOL

Type
M/S E
M/S E

Type
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California Stations

Inyo
AD6NR
K6UN

Kern

K6ZZ

N6AJ’

K6FA

N6ABT

Kl6VC

K6AQL/M (KODI op)

Kings

K6MI® (+ NI6G,WB6HYD)
K6AQL/M (KODI op)
WOHJW

Lake
N6ZFO°

Lassen
KF6NCX™ (+ KE6YLH)

Los Angeles
N6ED

KM6Z"
W6AFA
N6NO

N6HE

N6QD
WA6URY
AE6XC
K6BA™
KD6RMS
Al6DO

W6JK

N6GA
KE6PLA
W6MES
AD6AF
KM6TVJ
K6AQL/M (KODI op)

Madera

cw
0
0

cw
874

82

60

cwW
667
49

W
1,007

cw
307

cw
965
679

564
276
124

50

75

cw

PH
671
207

PH
523
121

0
34
512
0

PH
602

29

PH
630

PH
13

PH
394
213
950

56
26
102
143
45
139

52
65

71
28

PH

Total
671
207

Total
1,397
121
82
34
512
60

Total
1,269
49
29

Total
1,637

Total
320

Total
1,359
892
950
564
332
150
152
143
120
139
80
86
46
65
71
28
5
51

Total

Mult
58
36

Mult
57
36
35
15
56
31

Mult
58
23
16

Mult
58

Mult
55

Mult
58
56
57
55
51
40
41
40
34
36
31
23
26
26
10
13

4
24

Mult

Score
77,836
14,904

Score
209,076
8,712
8,610
1,020
57,344
5,580

Score
185,890
3,381
928

Score
248,298

Score
52,085

Score
213,614
137,928
108,300

93,060
47,940
16,960
14,514
11,440
10,710
10,008
7,285
4,738
3,588
3,380
1,420
728

40
3,672

Score

Type
SO
SOL

Type
SOL
SOAL
SO0 Q
SOL
M/S
M/SLM

Type
M/S E
M/SLM
M/S

Type
SO

Type
M/SLE

Type
SO
SOAL
SO
SOL
SO
SOA
SO
SOL
SOAQ
SOLE
SOAQE
SOL
SsOQ
SOAL
SOL
SOL
SO
M/SLM

Type
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California Stations

Madera CcwW PH Total Mult Score
N6JET 0 28 28 24 1,344
K6AQL/M (KODI op) 49 0 49 28 4,116
Marin CcwW PH Total Mult Score
K6RIM™" 585 102 687 57 111,663
N6TQ 78 0 78 31 7,254
W6SG (K6BBQ op) 0 61 61 28 3,416
KK6VZE 0 18 18 13 468
Mariposa cw PH Total Mult Score
AD6RF 0 2 2 2 8
N6TCE 121 223 344 51 41,259
N6TCE ops = N6TCE, K6KSO, NZ6Q, N6ACL, N6ZDH, KB6UNC, N6XMA, K6KDD, KM6VDQ
Mendocino Ccw PH Total Mult Score
KE6WC 0 169 169 44 14,872
KM6G 0 11 11 11 242
W6PZ™ (K6SRZ, K6DAJ, AF6SA, AA6YX, N3RC) 934 444 1,378 58 214,020
Merced cw PH Total Mult Score
K6AQL/M (KODI op) 71 0 71 32 6,816
NZ6Q (+ N6TCE,N6XMA,N6ACL,KB6UNC) 232 208 440 55 61,160
Modoc cw PH Total Mult Score
K6M™ (K4XU, AASTL, AE7EU, WN7K) 1,056 234 1,290 58 210,888
Mono Ccw PH Total Mult Score
W6SX'® 1,019 282 1,301 58 210,018
W6ML (W6KC op) 890 281 1,171 58 187,456
Monterey cw PH Total Mult Score
W6WF 0 323 323 46 29,716
WAG6LIE 0 222 222 41 18,204
K6GRL 0 33 33 17 1,122
KM6KAV' 0 5 5 5 50
K6AQL/M (KODI op) 118 0 118 36 12,744
K6NPS (KI8CX, WV1B, WZ1X) 0 98 98 34 6,664
N61J (KG6UBG, K6GRL) 7 18 25 6 342
Napa cw PH Total Mult Score
KE6ZSN 0 623 623 54 67,284
Nevada Ccw PH Total Mult Score

Type
SOLM
M/SLM

Type
SOAL
SOL
SOL
SOL

Type
SOL
M/MLE

Type
SOL
SO YL
M/M E

Type
M/SLM
M/MLE

Type
M/S E

Type
SOA
SOAE

Type
SOL
SO
SOLYL
SOALM
M/SLM
M/S L
M/SLYL

Type
SO

Type
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California Stations

2018 California QSO Party

Nevada cw PH Total
W6FA 542 255 797
K9JM 552 122 674
Né6XI 384 0 384
K6NV 299 8 307
K6JJR 145 0 145
Kélll 25 0 25
WB6JJJ 0 18 18
W6DOJ (K60ON, K6XN, K6YN, N6SWX) 419 377 796
Orange cw PH Total
N6MJ™@ 1,242 1,323 2,565
AA6PW 800 721 1,521
W6ZL" 368 35 403
N6GP 314 20 334
K6PGH 11 72 83
KB6A 0 59 59
KFé6l 23 0 23
W6WG 4 0 4
W6ZE 14 23 37
WG6ZE ops = N6GP, KI6X, K6PGH, KE6YHX, KM6WVQ, N6TMT, Al6WV
N6HCN - - -
Placer cw PH Total
KD6HOF 0 114 114
Al6IN 0 68 68
N6CKV 0 12 12
W6EK?° 14 490 504
W6EK ops = Al6JB, WB6POT, K6UDA, KC3PO, NI2U

Plumas Ccw PH Total
W6CQP?" (KH2TJ op) 552 132 684
K6CEL* 0 68 68
W6DT2 (+ WE6C,N6UWQ) 55 157 212
Riverside cw PH Total
NC6V 440 0 440
WA6KHK? 297 69 366
WM6T 0 14 14
AG6IF 0 3 3
Sacramento cw PH Total
N6JV 860 271 1,131
NR6Q 0 1,079 1,079

Mult
56
58
53
52
39
10
11
55

Mult

58
58
51
48
34
21

2

1
24

Mult
34
19
9
56

Mult
56
22
40

Mult
55
52
11
6

Mult
58
58

Score
119,616
110,200

61,056
47,476
16,965
750

396
110,605

Score
369,576
222,836

59,874
47,136
6,018
2,478
138

12
2,112

Score
7,752
2,584

216
57,232

Score
107,520
2,992
19,160

Score
72,600
53,508

308
36

Score
181,076
125,164

Type
SO
SO
SO
SOA
SOA
SOLE
SO
M/M L

Type
SO
SO

SOAL
SO

SOL

SOL

SOL

SOAL

M/SLE

Type
SOL
SOL
SOL
M/M L

Type

SOAL

SOQE
M/S LE

Type

SOL

SO0 Q
SOL

SOLM

Type
SO
SO
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California Stations

Sacramento cw PH Total Mult

N6RK 718 0 718 57
WA60SX 106 190 296 40
K6TQ 0 153 153 44
K6AAI 0 27 27 12
K6DGQ? 13 0 13 7
KM6TVV 1 9 10 10
W6SFM (N6MQL, WB6UBK, Al6U, KE7ZWJR) 158 0 158 45

NG6U (K7QDX, KI6DJZ)
K6AQL/M (KODI op)

San Benito

K6VVA/6

W6KRK

K6AQL/M (KODI op)
N6SBC (+ W6TST,KJ6SAS)
W6BX?¢

0 208 208 44
25 0 25 15

cwW PH Total Mult
103 0 103 39
0 88 88 27
49 0 49 31
0 70 70 14
1,295 1,347 2,642 58

W6BX ops = W6GJB, N3ZZ, K9YC, KU6F, K6YL, N6RNO, K6EU

San Bernardino

N6WIN?

K6VO (K6NR op)

WB6HYH

KE6FQC

N60O

K6QCB

Al6V (+ KF6UQW,KM6VTU)

San Diego
KI6RRN?
NC6K
WN6K
K6NA
K6W (K6WSC op)
KK6NON
NE6I
WB8YQJ
Al60
KK6KMU
W6YI
N6RVI
KC6MIE
KE6VRL
W6MZ

cw PH Total Mult
1,107 1,335 2,442 58
961 131 1,092 58
0 581 581 53
0 228 228 49
3 119 122 36
5 13 18 5
51 21 72 36

Ccw PH Total Mult
1,190 490 1,680 58
813 307 1,120 58
655 248 903 58
714 0 714 56
630 0 630 56
0 849 849 57
407 101 508 56
268 0 268 49
181 1 182 44
137 0 137 44
0 181 181 46
135 0 135 40
0 178 178 39
0 58 58 27
48 0 48 17

Score
122,778
27,920
13,464
648
273
210
21,330
18,304
1,125

Score
12,051
4,752
4,557
1,960
381,582

Score
347,478
182,410

61,586
22,344
8,892
205
7,020

Score
263,900
177,074
142,738
119,952
105,840

96,786
79,688
39,396
23,980
18,084
16,652
16,200
13,884

3,132

2,448

Type
SO
SOA
SO
SOL
SOAL
SOAL
M/S L
M/S L
M/SLM

Type
SOLE

M/S L
M/SLM
M/SLE
M/ME YL

Type
SO
SO

SOL

SOL

SOL

SOL

M/SLE

Type
SOL
SOA
SOL

SO
SOLE

SOAL
SOA
SOL

SO

SOAL

SO

SOAL
SOL
SOL
SO0 Q
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California Stations

San Diego

W6JBR

W6BJB

NO6T? (N5ZO, N6AN)
NX6T

cw PH Total Mult
9 21 30 20
5 15 20 18
1,428 903 2,331 58
583 767 1,350 58

NX6T ops = WQ6X, N6KI, KB7V, WM6Y, W6ZAR, W2PWS, N6NC

San Francisco
NU6V

NC6D?°

AA6SF

KJ6PTX

AF6RT

San Joaquin
N6KZW

N6LHL

KM6ELP

AD6DM

K6AQL/M (KODI op)
KK6RAO (+ KK6QXQ)

San Luis Obispo
W6TK

W6AYC*

N6WT??

KA3DRR/6 (+ @W6SL)
K6JTA

W6BDX

K6DPD

N6EY (+ W6TTF,N6BZE)
K6AQL/M (KODI op)

San Mateo
KODTJ
KJ6TSX
Kl6UDZ
K6TET
KM6NTW

Santa Barbara
NN6DX (W1PR op)
N6MW

WA6MRK

cw PH Total Mult
254 1 255 47
0 36 36 23
26 26 15
25 25 11
12 12 9

o oo

cw PH Total Mult

0 79 79 22
0 34 34 20
9 16 25 14
10 2 12 4
25 0 25 14
0 8 8 7

Ccw PH Total Mult
1,010 759 1,769 58
1,018 0 1,018 57
354 438 792 56
344 102 446 51
17 49 66 26
0 24 24 11
0 2 2 4
1 95 96 33
28 0 28 18

Ccw PH Total Mult
228 0 228 46
0 133 133 40
0 58 58 21
33 0 33 14
0 5 5 3

Ccw PH Total Mult
501 280 781 57
184 0 184 47

0 133 133 42

Score
1,380
810
353,220
190,414

Score
35,908
1,656
780
550
216

Score
3,476
1,360

826
136
1,050
112

Score
263,784
174,078
108,528

63,036
3,874
528

16
6,369
1,512

Score
31,464
10,640

2,436
1,386
30

Score
117,591
25,944
11,172

Type
SOA
SOQE
M/S
M/S

Type
SOL
SOAL
SOL
SOL
SOL

Type
SOL
SOL
SOL
SOL
M/SLM
M/S L

Type
SOA
SOL

SOAL
SOL
SOL
SOL
SOL

M/SLE
M/SLM

Type
SOL
SO
SOL
SO
SOA

Type
SO
SOL
SO
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California Stations

Santa Barbara
WA6FGV
WB6KDH

W6COW (NK6A, AA6DW)

W6RFU (AC6T, WHAAF)

Santa Clara

N6TV

AE6Y

K6MM

W6YX (K2YY op)
AJ6V

AC6YY

W8RJL/6

N6AJS

K6KQV

W6FB

KMéI

K6WV

W6VMW (KM6I op)
KI6SCT

KC6ZKT

NU6N

W6ESL

NW6P (+ WX5S,W6BG)
K6AQL/M (KODI op)
W6INO3**

WB6A

KK6VF

KK6LDH

Santa Cruz

K6XX

K6RB

K6GHA

Al6LY

AF6GQ

KG6PO

K6MMM (KE1B, W6NN)

Shasta
K6MR
K6KS
K6LJC

cw
62
0
345
234

cw
1,658
889
790
441
647
359
308
164
175
26
144

68

21
102

71
13

cw
1,226
698
130
28
857

cw
857

20

PH
9
12
155
39

PH
0
238
233
577

23
89
78
167
126

49
43

32
657

PH
1,037

605
614

22
523

PH

256
49

Total
71
12
500
273

Total
1,658
1,127
1,023
1,018

647
382
397
242
175
193
153
126
68
49
43
21
32
759
71
14

Total

2,263
698
735
614
36

22
1,380

Total
857
256

69

Mult
34
11
55
56

Mult
57
58
57
56
55
50
48
38
44
44
39
32
30
29
24
17
16
58
30
21

Mult
58
57
55
55
13
14
57

Mult
56
50
11

Score
6,936
264
73,975
43,680

Score
283,518
182,294
161,652
138,712
106,755

56,150
52,896
24,624
23,100
18,128
17,550
8,064
6,120
2,842
2,064
1,071
1,024
93,960
6,390
861

Score
333,616
119,358

88,000
67,540
1,300
616
206,169

Score
143,976
25,600
1,738

Type
SO
SOL
M/SLE
M/S

Type
SO
SO
SOA
SO
SO
SOL
SOL
SOL
SOL
SO
SO
SO
SOL
SOAL
SOL
SOL
SOAL
M/S
M/SLM
M/M L

Type
SOA
SO
SOL
SO
SOL
SO
M/S

Type
SO
SOL
SOL
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Shasta
KQ6CS

Sierra
W6MY
Kélll
K6EI

2018 California QSO Party
California Stations

K6El ops = K6EI, WIKKN, KZ2V, N6GD, KOXI, AE6JV, Al6ZU, AI6TK

K6ST (+ WB6CZG,K7MS)

Siskiyou
WU6X
K6S*

K6S ops = NA7OM, WB6FFC, WBWOM, AG7GP, KF7IBN, W6AQU

Solano

N6JS

KD6WKY?3®

KI6YYT

WB6BET?’

W6SAE

K6AQL/M (KODI op)

Sonoma
K6JS3®
KG6N*
N6IE
N60OJ
N6TVN
K6TER
WW6D
AE6YB
W6RMC

Stanislaus

WA6JRZ (W6XK op)
K6CSL

W6SFI

K6AQL/M (KODI op)

Sutter
N70Q/6
KCOEI
W6BO

cw PH Total
0 33 33
cw PH Total
0 567 567
6 0 6
1,060 415 1,475
1 333 334
Ccw PH Total
74 3 77
0 839 839
Ccw PH Total
0 1,251 1,251
237 189 426
0 58 58
0 51 51
0 34 34
47 0 47
Ccw PH Total
922 165 1,087
611 278 889
407 305 712
0 461 461
128 0 128
0 142 142
93 0 93
0 90 90
Ccw PH Total
207 112 319
109 0 109
1 84 85
21 0 21
Ccw PH Total
0 65 65
0 42 42
71 494 565

Mult
12

Mult
56
2
57

48

Mult
27
56

Mult
58
53
24
24
25
24

Mult
58
57
56
55
35
38
33
29

Mult
52
41
32
17

Mult
33
14
56

Score
792

Score
63,504
36
228,570

32,112

Score
6,156
93,968

Score
145,116
57,717
2,784
2,448
1,700
3,384

Score
179,568
136,173
102,536

50,710
13,440
10,792
9,207
5,220

Score
43,940
13,407

5,472
1,071

Score
4,290
1,176

67,256

Type
SOL

Type
SO
SOLE
M/MLE

M/MLE

Type
SOLE
M/MLE

Type
SOE
SOAL
SOLYL
SOAQ
SOL
M/SLM

Type
SOL
SOAL
SOA
SOL
SO0 Q
SOL
SOL
SOL
C

Type
SO
SOL
SOLE
M/SLM

Type
SOL
SOL
M/S
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Sutter
K6AQL/M (KODI op)

CcwW PH Total Mult
25 0 25 17

Tehama CcwW PH Total Mult
K6T* (W1SRD, N6DE, W1RH, AATON, KOBEE) 964 755 1,719 58
K6AQL/M (KODI op) 10 0 10 4
Trinity cw PH Total Mult
N6YEU 217 448 665 56
Tulare CcwW PH Total Mult
N6LL 238 103 341 46
K6MXA 0 27 27 13
KK6VLO 0 23 23 12

K6AQL/M (KODI op)

Tuolumne
KOEJ#
W6PHO
KD6EUG
W6LDB
KE6KYI

Ventura
AG6AY
N6REK*
KJ6TTR*
WZ6P
KB6C
AG6AG
KD6GWH
AD6SF
N6MI (+ K6VCR)
W6CWM

Yolo

KK6DCT

K6CQP* (KESFT, W6AW)
K6AQL/M (KODI op)

Yuba

W6XB

W6KJ (KK6VZD, N9BD)
K6AQL/M (KODI op)

101 0 101 40

cw PH Total Mult
571 7 578 53
70 0 70 27
0 29 29 15
0 28 28 11
0 6 6 5

cwW PH Total Mult
0 98 98 36
0 85 85 34
0 56 56 22
0 53 53 22
0 63 63 16
0 32 32 21
0 26 26 15
0 23 23 15
317

213 530 58

cwW PH Total Mult
0 6 6 5
157 332 489 51
52 0 52 27

cw PH Total Mult
558 56 614 56
6 138 144 36
31 0 31 14

Score
1,275

Score
255,316
120

Score
86,632

Score
42,320
702
552
12,120

Score
91,531
5,670
870
616
60

Score
7,056
5,780
2,464
2,332
2,016
1,344

780
690
79,866

Score
60
57,885
4,212

Score
100,016
10,584
1,302

Type
M/SLM

Type
M/S E
M/SLM

Type
SOLE

Type
SOLE
SOLE
SOLE

M/SLM

Type
SOLE
SOL
SOL
SO
SOL

Type
SOA
SOAL
SOAQ
SO
SOL
SOL
SOL
SOL
M/S E

Type

SOL

M/S
M/SLM

Type
SO
M/S L
M/SLM
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California Stations

C = Checklog

E = Country Expedition
L = Low Power

M = Mobile

M/M = Multi-Multi

M/S = Multi-Single
Q=QRP

YL = Female Operator

"New record for SOA HP Alameda

ZNew record for SOA HP Amador

3New record for SO LP Calaveras

“New record for M/M LP Calaveras
’New record for M/M LP Colusa

®New record for SO QRP Contra Costa
"New record for SOA LP Kern

8New record for M/S HP Kings

*New record for SO HP Lake

""New record for M/S LP Lassen

""New record for SOA LP Los Angeles
2New record for SOA QRP Los Angeles
3New record for SOA LP Marin

“New record for M/M HP Mendocino
>New record for M/S HP Modoc

'®New record for SOA HP Mono

"New record for SOA LP Monterey
"®New record for SO HP Orange

"“New record for SOA LP Orange

New record for M/M LP Placer

ZINew record for SOA LP Plumas

2New record for SO QRP Plumas

BNew record for M/S LP Plumas

ZNew record for SO QRP Riverside
New record for SOA LP Sacramento
New record for M/M HP San Benito
Z’New record for SO HP San Bernardino
2New record for SO LP San Diego
®New record for M/S HP San Diego
3%New record for SOA LP San Francisco
3'New record for SOA HP San Luis Obispo
32New record for SO LP San Luis Obispo
3New record for SOA LP San Luis Obispo
3*New record for M/M LP Santa Clara
*New record for M/M LP Siskiyou
*New record for SOA LP Solano

¥New record for SOA QRP Solano
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2018 California QSO Party
California Stations

3¥New record for SO LP Sonoma
¥New record for SOA LP Sonoma
“‘New record for M/S HP Tehama
“INew record for SO LP Tuolumne
“2New record for SOA LP Ventura
“New record for SOA QRP Ventura
“New record for M/S HP Yolo






